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COMMANDER 
Kristy Janigo - Post 172 
13842 84th Pl N  
Maple Grove, MN 55369-4679 
612-708-9029 
kristy.janigo@gmail.com 

ANOKA-CHISAGO CTY V. 
CMDR         
Paul Lesch – Post 566 
7144 Mourning Dove 
Lino Lakes, MN 55014 
612-470-5220 
plesch2@msn.com 

JUDGE ADVOCATE 
Darrel Redepenning - Post 102 
6391 Dellwood Dr. NE 
Fridley, MN 55432 
763-571-8623 
orthodudehcmc@yahoo.com 

ADJUTANT  
Paul Orson – Post 303 
26 East Road 
Circle Pines, MN 55014 
612-325-2899 
paulorson@comcast.net 

N. HENNEPIN CTY VICE CMDR   
Craig Hartman – Post 523 
7055 Country Club 
Golden Valley, MN 55427 
612-741-9554 
hartmancraig706@gmail.com    

SGT-AT-ARMS/POWMIA 
Cliff Newman – Post 102 
1728 –123rd Ave. NW 
Blaine, MN 55449 
763-757-2034 
cancnewman226@gmail.com 
 

JR. PAST COMMANDER   
Matt Berens – 320 
4152 147th Ave NW 
Andover, MN 55304-8102 
763-203-5285 
mtberens@yahoo.com 

WRIGHT CTY VICE CMDR 
Connie Herzog - Post 270 
901 Colbert Ave Sw 
Buffalo, MN 55313-4938        
763 458-8333  
cjherzog28@gmail.com 

AMERICANISM   2023-2025 
Tess Davis – Post 216 
115 Pawnee 
Princeton, MN 55371 
H 763-389-7814 C 763-234-7283 
tesskadidle@hotmail.com 

MEMBERSHIP DIRECTOR 
James Hultgren – 172 
108 2nd Ave SE  
Osseo, MN 55369-1511 
(612) 978-6500 
JAMES.HULTGREN81@GMAIL.COM 

S. HENNEPIN CTY VICE CMDR 
Matt Berens – 320 
4152 147th Ave NW 
Andover, MN 55304-8102 
763-203-5285 
mtberens@yahoo.com 

CHILDREN AND YOUTH
 2023-2025      
Tess Davis – Post 216 
115 Pawnee 
Princeton, MN 55371 
H 763-389-7814 C 763-234-7283 
tesskadidle@hotmail.com 
 

PINE CTY VICE CMDR 
Tom Olson 
762-269-2172 
olsonosseo@yahoo.com 

CHAPLAIN 
Walter Dixon - Post 567 
760 Haug Ave Ne  
Buffalo, MN 55313-8860  
320-220-3940 
butchie_d25@yahoo.com 
 

NATL SEC/FOREIGN     
RELATIONS  2024-2026   
Bonnie Hanson – Post 270 
35 Granite Ln Apt 225 
Delano, MN 55328-2003 
612-412-5907 
hbonnie@usfamily.net 
 

KIM CTY VICE CMDR  
 
Bob Alley 
Mailing Address: 7501 140th St. 
Milaca  MN  56353 
Cell 763.228.2605 
Email: alleys33@yahoo.com 

FINANCE OFFICER 
Bruce Kottom – Post 270 
1909 Goldfinch Dr.     
Buffalo, MN 55313 
763-682-3465 C 763-234-5652       
kottom@charter.net 

REHABILITATION 2024-2026 
Doug Hookom - Post 102 
2719 8th Ave 
Anoka, MN 55303 
(763) 227-8177  
Doug.hookom@comcast.net 
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HISTORIAN  
Roger Stoick - Post 567  
10101 Karston Cv NE 
Albertville, MN 55301-8729 
763-337-3534 
rgstoick@aol.com 

BOYS STATE   
W. Lee Tallakson - Post 282  
4501 Morningside Rd   
St. Louis Park, MN 55416               
952-922-6155  
ltallak@icloud.com 
 

FINAN’ COMM (ANO/CHIS ’18-
25) Darrel Redepenning Post 102 
6391 Dellwood Dr. NE 
Fridley, MN 55432 
763-571-8623 
orthodudehcmc@yahoo.com 

ALR Advisor 
Dan Freund – Post 303 
17545 Swedish Drive 
Ham Lake, MN 55304 
612-865-0293 
Danfreund@comcast.net 
 

CONTINUITY (’21-‘25) 
Roger Stoick - Post 567  
10101 Karston Cv NE 
Albertville, MN 55301-8729 
763-337-3534 
rgstoick@aol.com 
 
 

FINAN’ COMM (N HENN ’19-
’26) 
Marland Ronning – Post 172 
9806 Valley Forge LN. 
Maple Grove, MN 55369 
763-315-0022  
marlandr@yahoo.com 

AMER LEGION BASEBALL    
Seth Pugh – Post 282 
5401 64th Place N 
Crystal, MN 55428 
612-723-5360 
seth.pugh@srsmn.org 
 

CONTINUITY (’22-’26) 
Robert Locker – Post 303 
1601 Onondaga St NE 
Fridley, MN 55432 
H 763-783-5415 C 612-770-
8702 
lockerrg@comcast.net 
 

FINANCE COMM (KIM ’21-'27) 
Tess Davis – Post 216 
115 Pawnee 
Princeton, MN 55371 
H 763-389-7814 C 763-234-7283 
tesskadidle@hotmail.com 
 

AMER LEGION SOFTBALL    
David Thompson – Post 145 
6742 118th St Sw  
Howard Lake, MN 55349 
931-220-4422 
David.g.thompson32@gmail.com 

CONTINUITY (’23-’27)   
 

FINANCE COMM (S HENN ’22-
’28) 
Tom Schottenbauer – Post 282 
11360 Cedar Pointe Dr N 
Minnetonka, MN 55305 
952-922-7070 
ttoms922@aol.com 

ARMED FORCES SERVICE 
CENTER  
Robert Locker – Post 303  
1601 Onondaga St NE 
Fridley, MN 55432 
H 763-783-5415 C 612-770-8702 
lockerrg@comcast.net 
 

CONTINUITY (‘24-’28)  
  

FINANCE COMM (WRIT ’23-
’29) 
Joe Herzog - Post 270 
901 Colbert Ave Sw 
Buffalo, MN 55313-4938        
763-458-8331 
jmherzog85@gmail.com 

BLOOD PROGRAM 
Paul Lesch – Post 566 
7144 Mourning Dove 
Lino Lakes, MN 55014 
612-470-5220 
Plesch2@msn.com 
 

EMPLOYMENT (’24-‘26) 
Bonnie Hanson – Post 270 
35 Granite Ln Apt 225 
Delano, MN 55328-2003 
612-412-5907 
hbonnie@usfamily.net 
 
 

FINANCE COMM (PINE ’24-’30) 
Al Davis – Post 347 
115 Pawnee Ave 
Princeton, MN 55371 
763-389-7814 
thealdavis@hotmail.com 
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BOY SCOUTS 
Bill Fredrick - Post 172  
7901 Douglas Dr N   
Brooklyn Park, MN 55443                         
763-560-8198  
wmfred@comcast.net 
 

HOSPITAL VISITATION 
David Wendt - Post 251   
4646 Landmark Drive NE 
St Michael, MN 55376-6200 
262-677-1870 
ddwlmw@charter.net 
 

JR SHOOTING SPORTS 
 
OPEN  

LAW AND ORDER   
 
OPEN  

MEDIA & 
COMMUNICATIONS 
 
OPEN 

VAVS REP (ST CLOUD) 
 
William Gordon - Post 567 
10107 Karston Ave Ne 
Albertville, MN 55301-8729 
320-491-5665 
wgordon5665@aol.com 
 

LEGIONVILLE (‘23-’25)  
Paul Hassing – Post 550 
PO Box 138 
Montgomery, MN 56 
(612)598-0419 
hassingpaul@gmail.com 

ORATORICAL CONTEST  
Cliff Newman – Post 102 
1728 – 123rd Ave NW 
Blaine, MN 55449 
763-757-2034 
cancnewman@gmail.com 
 

VAVS REP (ST CLOUD) 
 

LEGISLATIVE 
Louis Campero - Post 550 
700 Cambridge St #305 
Hopkins MN 55343 
952-451-2544 
legion550serviceofficer@gmail.com 

SAL ADVISOR 
Tess Davis – Post 216 
115 Pawnee 
Princeton, MN 55371 
H 763-389-7814 C 763-234-7283 
tesskadidle@hotmail.com 
 

VAVS REP (ST CLOUD)  
 

POST DEVELOPMENT 
William Gordon - Post 567 
10107 Karston Ave Ne 
Albertville, MN 55301-8729 
320-491-5665 
wgordon5665@aol.com 

WEB MASTER 
Jody Hassing – Post 550 
108 N Circle Drive 
Montgomery, MN 56069  
651-329-7197 
jodyhassing@gmail.com 

 

POST DEVELOPMENT 
Paul Orson – Post 303 
26 East Road 
Circle Pines, MN 55014 
612-325-2899 
paulorson@comcast.net 
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POST DEVELOPMENT 
Al Davis – Post 347 
115 Pawnee Ave 
Princeton, MN 55371 
763-389-7814 
thealdavis@hotmail.com 
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